PJM Transmission Owner Compliance Contacts

Phone Number

Contact Email

Updated on 11/20/2023
Please e-mail corrections to regional_compliance@pjm.com

P AEP Beth Smail 614-716-2377 basmail@aep.com

A AEP Leanna Lamatrice 614-716-6289 lilamatrice@aep.com

A AEP Jennifer Medley 614-716-6106 jcmedley@aep.com

A AEP CheryI Ann Pearce 614-716-1066 cepearce@aep.com

P BGE Bryan Ebaugh 667-313-2803 bryan.ebaugh@bge.com

A BGE Doug Adams 410-470-7727 Douglas.Adams@bge.com

A BGE Frank Cumpton 667-313-2048 Charles.Cumpton@bge.com

P ComEd David Carlson 630-437-2173 david.carlson@ComEd.com

A ComEd Doug Adams 630-576-6132 douglas.adams@comed.com

A ComEd Donye Terrel 779-231-1460 donye.terrell@comed.com

P CPP Katherin Zvomuya 216-664-3922 ext 162 kzvomuya@cpp.org

A CPP Austin Taylor 216-664-3922 ext. 76139 ataylor@cpp.org

A CPP Ben Rice 216-664-3922 ext.76675 brice@cpp.org

A CPP Rich Barton 216-857-7057 rbarton@cpp.org

P Dayton Steve Clemans 937-331-4740 Steve.Clemans@AES.com

A Dayton Don Gebele 937-331-4284 Don.Gebele@AES.com

P DEOK Joe Roettker 513-279-5662 Joe.Roettker@duke-energy.com

A DEOK Amy Dlugokecki 704-382-2181 Amy.Dlugokecki@duke-energy.com
A DEOK Josh Sandler 704-382-4504 Josh.Sandler@duke-energy.com
A DEOK Charlie Cook 859-640-3103 Charlie.cook@duke-energy.com

A DEOK Victoria Taylor 317-838-1819 Victoria. Taylor@duke-energy.com
P Dominion Nancy Ashberry 804-273-2380 nancy.ashberry@dominionenergy.com
A Dominion Alan Coles 804-771-3933 alan.l.coles@dominionenergy.com
A Dominion Candace Marshall 804-771-6770 candace.l.marshall.@dominionenergy.com
A Dominion Robert Sharpe 804-273-2317 robert.d.sharpe@dominionenergy.com
A Dominion Don Porter 804-801-3390 Donald.Porter@Dominionenergy.com
P Duquesne (DLCO) Lisa Labriola 412-393-6439 llabriola@duglight.com

A Duquesne (DLCO) Hugh Conley 412-393-1483 hconley@duglight.com

A Duquesne (DLCO) Joe Pilch 412-393-8960 jpilch@duglight.com

A Duquesne (DLCO) Jason Harchick 412-393-8391 jharchick@duglight.com

A Duquesne (DLCO) Jason Keller 412-393-2897 jkeller@duglight.com

A Duquesne (DLCO) Laura Hussey 412-393-8430 lhussey@duglight.com

P EKPC Amber Skillern 859-744-4812 amber.skillern@ekpc.coop

A EKPC Chris Adams 859-744-4812 Chris.adams@ekpc.coop

A EKPC Darrin Adams 859-744-4812 Darrin.adams@ekpc.coop



>» U >»2>»>»>» U/>r>»2>» U>2r2>Urr2>»rU0UU 0> T0VU>TVTU>T>>>ITT>TU>>

First Energy
First Energy
First Energy
First Energy
First Energy
Hudson Transmission Partners, LLC
Hudson Transmission Partners, LLC
ITC Interconnection LLC
Linden VFT
Linden VFT
Neptune Regional Trans. System, LLC
Neptune Regional Trans. System, LLC
NextEra Energy Transmission MidAtlantic
NextEra Energy Transmission MidAtlantic
OVEC
PECO
PECO
PECO

Jim Davis

Scott Sells

Jon Trout

Ann Carey

Doug Hohlbaugh
Phil Bowers
Chrissy Todd
Emest B. Griggs
James Sullivan
Michael Ayotte
Todd Candler
Brandon Hering
Ernest B. Griggs
James Sullivan
Jacob Alberti
Rochelle Brown
Scott Cunningham
Wykia Green
Giovanni Boffa
Andrew Labovitch

PEPCO/Atlantic/DelMarva (PEPCO Holdings LLC) James Boone

PEPCO/Atlantic/DelMarva (PEPCO Holdings LLC

Mark Yerger

PEPCO/Atlantic/DelMarva (PEPCO Holdings LLC) Zachary Hall
PEPCO/Atlantic/DelMarva (PEPCO Holdings LLC) Michelle Stegal

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation

Public Service

Public Service

Public Service

Public Service

Public Service
Rock Springs / Cogentrix Energy
Rock Springs / Cogentrix Energy

Kara White
Michelle Longo
David Quier
Mark Berner
Ron Wharton
Glenn Catenacci
Jonas Thaliath
John Connolly
Les Morton
Gerry Adamski
Kristy Gedman

PJM Transmission Owner Compliance Contacts

Phone Number
859-744-4812

859-744-4812

330-803-9432

330-315-7214

330-315-7270

330-761-7786

330-761-4268
203-416-5590; 978-995-6807
203-416-5590; 978-995-6807
517-416-0502

386 225 0559

732-710-2936
203-416-5590; 203-673-9811
203-416-5590; 203-673-9811
786-574-1292

512-826-1793

740-289-7217

215-715-9325

856-430-5738

302-454-4025

302-283-5814

302-454-4121

302-283-5846

302-618-9493

302-293-0203

610-774-5165

610-774-7049

610-774-6280

732-537-5701

973-430-7821

201-669-8669

973-430-7276

973-430-6404

609-917-3802 609-439-8529 (cell)
609-917-3806

Updated on 11/20/2023

Please e-mail corrections to regional_compliance@pjm.com

Contact Email
jim.davis@ekpc.coop
scott-sells@ekpc.coop

jtrout@firstenergycorp.com
acarey@firstenergycorp.com
hohlbaughdg@firstenergycorp.com
pbowers@firstenergycorp.com
ctodd@firstenergycorp.com
egriggs@powerbridge.us
jsullivan@powerbridge.us
mayotte@itctransco.com
todd.candler@ge.com
Brandonhering679@gmail.com
egriggs@powerbridge.us
jsullivan@powerbridge.us
Jacob.Alberti@nexteraenergy.com

rochelle.brown2@nexteraenergy.com
scunning@ovec.com
wykia.green@exeloncorp.com
Giovanni.Boffa@exeloncorp.com
andrew.labovitch@pepcoholdings.com
James.Boone@pepcoholdings.com
Mark.Yerger@pepcoholdings.com
Zachary.Hall2@exeloncorp.com
michelle.stegall@exeloncorp.com

Kwhite@pplweb.com

MMLongo@pplweb.com

DAQuer@pplweb.com

MRBerner@pplweb.com
ronald.wharton@pseg.com
glenn.catenacci@pseg.com

Jonas.Thaliath@pseg.com
john.connolly@pseg.com
leslie.morton@pseg.com
GerryAdamski@cogentrix.com

KristyGedman@cogentrix.com




Primary /
Alternate

>» U /> > TV>7T>»>>>>>>>T0

NERC Registry Name
Rockland Electric Company
Rockland Electric Company
Rockland Electric Company
Rockland Electric Company
Rockland Electric Company

Silver Run / LS Power

Silver Run / LS Power

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative
Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative
Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative
UGI Utilities Inc.
UGI Utilities Inc.

PJM Transmission Owner Compliance Contacts

Contact Phone Number
Nick Kowalczyk 845-577-3796
Ben Wu 845-577-3713
David Burke 845-577-2841
Scott Dunwoody 845-577- 3701
Tom Buhler 845-577-3284
Darin Ferguson 636-534-3304
Jennifer Richardson 636-534-3253
Lucia Beal 703-395-3874
Carl Behnke 240-528-9715
Dave Viar 301-274-9287
Vince DeGiusto Jr 570-830-1289
Eric Sorber 570-830-1286

Updated on 11/20/2023
Please e-mail corrections to regional_compliance@pjm.com

Contact Email
kowalczykn@oru.com
wub@oru.com
burkeda@oru.com
dunwoodys@oru.com
buhlert@oru.com
dferguson@lspower.com
jrichardson@Ispower.com
Lucia.beal@smeco.coop
Carl.Behnke@smeco.coop
Dave.Viar@smeco.coop
vdegiustojr@ugi.com
esorber@ugi.com




